Appendix B - List of Exhibits

Exhibits are published documents received by the Committee that do not relate
directly to the terms of reference of the inquiry.

No From

1 Senator the Hon John Herron
2 Senator the Hon John Herron
3 Senator the Hon John Herron
4 Local Government Association

of South Australia

5 Manguri Corporation

Exhibit Title

Addressing Priorities in Indigenous
Affairs, Statement by Senator the
Honourable John Herron, Minister for
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander
Affairs, 12 May 1998

A Better Future For Indigenous
Australians, Statement by Senator the
Honourable John Herron, Minister for
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander
Affairs, 11 May 1999

The Future Together: Indigenous-Specific
Measures in the 2000-01 Budget,
Statement by Senator the Honourable
John Herron, Minister for Aboriginal and
Torres Strait Islander Affairs, 9 May 2000

Local Councils Belong to Aboriginal
People 2: A New Strategy, June 2000

Submission to the Supported
Accommodation Assistance Programme,
Family and Children's Service WA,
Emergency Housing for Indigenous
Families, 2000
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10

11

12

13

14

Australian National Training
Authority

Mr Mark Kilner

Prof Anthony Radford

FATSIL

Ms Ysola Best

Associate Professor Pamela
Warton

The Hon Peter Reith MP

Mrs Joan Martin

Assoc Prof Paul Memmott

Partners in a Learning Culture -
Blueprint for Implementation from 2000
until 2005: a Blueprint for Implementing
then National Strategy for Aboriginal and
Torres Strait Islander People in
Vocational Education & Training

Partners in a Learning Culture — National
Strategy from 2000 until 2005: Australia’s
National Aboriginal and Torres Strait
Islander Strategy for Vocational
Education & Training 2000-2005

Taking Control, A Joint Study of
Aboriginal Social Health in Adelaide with
Particular Reference to Stress and
Destructive Behaviours 1988-89, Stage 1:
Aboriginal 'Heads of Household' Study

Federation of Aboriginal and Torres Strait
Islander Languages Indigenous Language
Policy Statement & Strategic Plan 2000 to
2003

Our Languages are the Voice of the Land,
Federation of Aboriginal and Torres Strait
Islander Languages Newsletters, Vols 2-
15, July 1996—-June 2000

‘Nallawa’ Achieving Reconciliation in
NSW Schools various documents and
videos

Department of Employment, Workplace
Relations and Small Business —
Employment Programmes for Indigneous
Australians

Wanting to be Indian: When Spiritual
Teaching Turns into Cultural Theft

Indigenous Settlements of Australia
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15

16a

16b

16¢c

17

18

19

20

21

22

The Hon Dr Michael
Wooldridge MP

Mr John Jury

Mr John Jury

Mr John Jury

School of Education, Macquarie
University

Ms Evelyn Scott

Ms Evelyn Scott

WA Equal Opportunity
Commission

WA Equal Opportunity
Commission

Burns Aldis Community
Development Consultants

List of Programs within the Department
of Health and Aged Care Available to
Urban Dwelling Aboriginal and Torres
Strait Islander People

Video - the John Forrest VTEC

The John Forrest Vocational Training and
Education Centre

Integrating Indigenous Expectations:
Presentation to the House of
Representatives Standing Committee on
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander
Affairs, 19 September, 2000

‘Nallawa’ Achieving Reconciliation in
NSW Schools a Summary of
Recommendations

Achieving Economic Independence:
Ways to Implement the National
Strategies for Economic Independence,
one of the four National Strategies in the
Roadmap for Reconciliation

Overcoming Disadvantage: Ways to
Implement the National Strategy to
Overcome Disadvantage, one of four
National Strategies in the Roadmap for
Reconciliation

The Equal Opportunity Act: A Reference
Guide

Commissioner for Equal Opportunity,
Western Australia, Annual Report 1998-
1999

Murdi Paaki Health Summit, Issues
Paper: Employment
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23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Burns Aldis Community
Development Consultants

Burns Aldis Community
Development Consultants

Aboriginal Education Program,
University of New South Wales

Mamu Medical Service Ltd

Queensland State Government,
Queensland Health

ATSIC, Murdi Paaki Regional
Council

CONFIDENTIAL

The Hon Dr Michael
Wooldridge MP

Aboriginal Housing Company
Ltd

Australian Education Union

Australian Education Union

Secrets of Successful Communities: The
Namatjira Housing and Infrastructure
Project

Marrin Weejali Aboriginal Corporation,
Western Sydney Aboriginal Substance
Misuse Regional Plan, December 1999

Built Environment Preparatory Program
for Indigenous Students

Mamu Medical Service Ltd, various
documents

Report on Indigenous Environmental
Health Issues within an Urban Setting in
the Brisbane Northside Area

ATSIC, Murdi Paaki Regional Council
Submission to the Commonwealth Grants
Commission Inquiry into Indigenous
Funding in Australia, 23 August 2000

Health and Aged Care Portfolio,
Submission to the Commonwealth Grants
Commission’s Inquiry into Indigenous
Funding, June 2000

AHC Community Social Plan excerpts

Crossing the Racial Divide: School and
Community Efforts Towards
Reconciliation Win Recognition

Submission to the Senate Employment,
Education and Training References
Committee Inquiry into Indigenous
Education: 'Talk the Talk’...now... ‘Walk
the Walk’
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34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

Central Australian Aboriginal
Congress

Mr John Ross

Ms Liz Curran

Prof Anthony Radford and
Graham Brice

Ms Fay Carter

Ms Fay Carter

South Australian Government

South Australian Government

South Australian Government

Senator the Hon Richard Alston

PHAA Conference 2000, Aboriginal and
Torres Strait Islander Health:
Implementation of the Primary Health
Care Access Program (PHCAP) in four
Remote Health Zones in Central
Australia and the Northern Territory

correspondence and ‘Local Government
and Mainly Urban’

‘It's not easy walkin' in there’ Aboriginal
Reconciliation: Towards Practical and
Culturally Respectful Solutions

The ‘Easy Street’ Myth: Self Harm
Among Aboriginal and non-Aboriginal
Female Sole Parents in Urban State
Housing

Aboriginal Community Elders Services

Aboriginal Community Elders Service,
Report on Regional Aboriginal Aged
Care Forums, November 1999

A Focused Step Toward Wellness and
Wellbeing in Aboriginal Health, A State
Strategy and Action Plan for Social and
Emotional Wellbeing for Aboriginal
people, South Australian Aboriginal
Health Partnership

Indigenous Population in South Australia

A Different View: Aboriginal and Torres
Strait Islander Young People in Contact
with Community Services 1998

Portfolio: Communications, Information
Technology and the Arts, Programs of
Benefit to Indigenous Australians
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44

45

46

47

48

49

50

o1

52

53

54

Queensland Government

Queensland Government

Queensland Government

Queensland Government

Queensland Government

Queensland Government

Queensland Government

Queensland Government

The Hon Daryl Williams AM
QC MP

Anaconda Nickel Ltd

Anaconda Nickel Ltd

Towards a Queensland Government and
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Ten
Year Partnership, information sheets 1-10

Cape York Partnerships: Some Practical
Ideas

Partners for Success: Strategy for the
Continuous Improvement of Education
and Employment Outcomes for
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander
Peoples in Education Queensland

Education Queensland Strategic Plan
2000-2004

Review of Education and Employment
Programs for Aboriginal and Torres Strait
Islander Peoples in Education
Queensland

Building Success Together: The
Framework for Students at Educational
Risk information documents

Kaulder Jibbijah: Our Working
Partnership with Aboriginal and Torres
Strait Islander Peoples

Walking the Talk: Statewide Aboriginal
and Torres Strait Islander Staff Reference
Group Strategy, July 2000

Programs within the Commonwealth
Attorney-General’s Portfolio Available to
Urban Dwelling Indigenous People in
Australia

VTEC Executive Weekend, March 17 & 18
2001

VTEC Workshop Weekend, March
17 & 18 2001, various documents
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55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

Government of Western
Australia

Government of Western
Australia

South Australian Government

Aboriginal Medial Service
Alliance Northern Territory
(AMSANT)

AMSANT

AMSANT

AMSANT

Tangentyere Council Inc

The Hon Dr Michael
Wooldridge MP

Australian Local Government
Association

Education Department of Western
Australia: Performance Indicators and
Targets - 2001 to 2004

Creating the Vision 2001-2004, Education
Department of Western Australia

Aboriginal Community Justice, Vision 21:
Aboriginal Policy Perspectives

‘Together for our Health’ Aboriginal
Medial Service Alliance Northern
Territory, Information Package,
September 2000

AMSANT Aboriginal Health Summit 4-8
September 2000, GULKULA North East
Arnhem Land Northern Territory in
Conjunction with Miwatj Health
Aboriginal Corporation

Banatjarl Aboriginal Health Summit, 2-6
August 1999, AMSANT Wurli
Waurlinjang Aboriginal Health Service
Jawoyn Association

Central Australian Aboriginal Health
Summit, llpurla Outstation 25-28 October
1998, ‘Our Health in Our Hands’, Central
Australian Aboriginal Congress in
Association with AMSANT and the
Central Land Council

Regional Issues Brief, Papunya ATSIC
Regional Council

Government Response to the House of
Representatives Inquiry into Indigenous
Health — *Health is Life’, March 2001

Office of Housing Policy, Directions
Paper - Homewest Appeals Mechanism
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65 Government of Western Tenant Support Programs (Ministry of
Australia Housing WA)
66 Government of Western 2000 Eviction Statistics All Regions
Australia (Ministry of Housing WA)
67 Government of Western 'New Living' Report: An Assessment of
Australia Impacts on Tenants and the Community
in the Urban Renewal of Lockridge and
Langford, Western Australia, 2001
68  Government of Western Review of the Homeswest Appeals
Australia Mechanism, Volumel: Major Findings,
Evaluation and Recommendations,
Shelter WA, March 2000
69  Government of Western Correspondence to Minister for Housing
Australia from Director, Office of Housing Policy,
17 April 2001
70 Department of Reconciliation Information package 'Budget 2001
and Aboriginal & Torres Strait
Islander Affairs
71 Government of Western Ministry of Housing 2000 Annual Report
Australia
72  Tenants Advice Service Inc of Transcript of talk by Mr Greg Joyce,
Western Australia Executive Officer Ministry of Housing,
Housing Forum, Derbarl Yerrigan Perth,
March 22, 2001. "Housing ‘sorry’ to
Aborigines”, The West Australian, March
23,2001, p. 8
73 Tenants Advice Service Noongah Housing Summit 2001 briefing
papers, Derbarl Yerrigan Health Service
Inc, March 22, 2001
74  Tenants Advice Service Memo from Mr Bob Thomas, Manager

Homeswest, to the Chairman of the
Housing Advisory Committee, reviewing
“housing for all — a [sub]-urban myth”,

5 February 2001
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75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

Tenants Advice Service

Tennants Advice Service

Tenants Advice Service

Tenants Advice Service

Tenants Advice Service

Tenants Advice Service

Tenants Advice Service

Tenants Advice Service

Tennants Advice Service

Tenants Advice Service

TAS' letter to Mr Bob Thomas, Manager
Homeswest, seeking details of alleged
policy and procedure changes,

19 February 2001

Mr Thomas' response to TAS, seeking
attendance at the Rental Sector Standing
Committee meeting of 28 March 2001,

8 March 2001

Minutes for Rental Sector Standing
Committee meeting 23 May 2001

Letter from the Minister for Housing to
TAS, outlining Ministry changes
implemented in response to the Equal
Opportunity Commission Report of
November 2000, 29 June 2001

Draft Minutes of the Applicants &
Tenants Support Working Party, 5 June
2001

Extract from standard Funding/Lease
Agreement between Homeswest and
CHAs

Extract from Ministry of Housing,
Community Disability Housing Program
Guidelines (November 1999), pp. 17, 18

Extracts from Ministry of Housing
Annual Report 1999/2000, pp. 120, 169

Extract from pre-1997 Priority Assistance
Policy; extract from proposed policy
changes tabled at HAC 1997 (x 2);
proposal for change to Priority Assistance
Policy taken to Board and Minister

Letter from Mr Bob Thomas, Manager
Homeswest, to TAS advising number of
Indigenous tenancies, 29 May 2001
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85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

Tenants Advice Service

Tenants Advice Service

Tenants Advice Service

Tenants Advice Service

Tenants Advice Service

Tenants Advice Service

Tenants Advice Service

Tenants Advice Service

Tenants Advice Service

Tenants Advice Service

Eviction statistics 1996 to 2000

Extract from Equal Opportunity
Commission Occasional Paper No 2,
(2001) Aboriginal Participation within the
complaints Process, pp. 1-3

Extract from Ministry of Housing Capital
Works Program 2000/2001, undated,
pp. 14, 17

Memorandum from Robin Williams,
Manager Rental Operations, to Applicant
and Tenant Support Committee, re
Priority Applicants, 23 April 2001

Fax to TAS from Minister for Housing re
the application of the Ministry's
"confidentiality” policy to materials in
TAS' supplementary submission, 3
August 2001

Penny Rackhan, "Contractor trouble
forces long wait", North-West Telegraph,
25 July 2001, p. 3

photographs of occupied Homeswest
tenancies

Rental Sector Standing Committee
minutes of meeting 22 November 2000

TAS' preliminary assessment of the Parry
- Strommen “*New Living' Report” Living
Report”

Shelter WA's Review of the: Parry -
Strommen '‘New Living' Report, 6 August
2001



