## Β

## **Appendix B - List of Exhibits**

Exhibits are published documents received by the Committee that do not relate directly to the terms of reference of the inquiry.

No	From	Exhibit Title
1	Senator the Hon John Herron	Addressing Priorities in Indigenous Affairs, Statement by Senator the Honourable John Herron, Minister for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Affairs, 12 May 1998
2	Senator the Hon John Herron	A Better Future For Indigenous Australians, Statement by Senator the Honourable John Herron, Minister for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Affairs, 11 May 1999
3	Senator the Hon John Herron	The Future Together: Indigenous-Specific Measures in the 2000-01 Budget, Statement by Senator the Honourable John Herron, Minister for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Affairs, 9 May 2000
4	Local Government Association of South Australia	Local Councils Belong to Aboriginal People 2: A New Strategy, June 2000
5	Manguri Corporation	Submission to the Supported Accommodation Assistance Programme, Family and Children's Service WA, Emergency Housing for Indigenous Families, 2000

6	Australian National Training Authority	Partners in a Learning Culture – Blueprint for Implementation from 2000 until 2005: a Blueprint for Implementing then National Strategy for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander People in Vocational Education & Training
7	Mr Mark Kilner	Partners in a Learning Culture – National Strategy from 2000 until 2005: Australia's National Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Strategy for Vocational Education & Training 2000-2005
8	Prof Anthony Radford	Taking Control, A Joint Study of Aboriginal Social Health in Adelaide with Particular Reference to Stress and Destructive Behaviours 1988-89, Stage 1: Aboriginal 'Heads of Household' Study
9	FATSIL	Federation of Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Languages Indigenous Language Policy Statement & Strategic Plan 2000 to 2003
10	Ms Ysola Best	Our Languages are the Voice of the Land, Federation of Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Languages Newsletters, Vols 2- 15, July 1996–June 2000
11	Associate Professor Pamela Warton	'Nallawa' Achieving Reconciliation in NSW Schools various documents and videos
12	The Hon Peter Reith MP	Department of Employment, Workplace Relations and Small Business – Employment Programmes for Indigneous Australians
13	Mrs Joan Martin	Wanting to be Indian: When Spiritual Teaching Turns into Cultural Theft
14	Assoc Prof Paul Memmott	Indigenous Settlements of Australia

15	The Hon Dr Michael Wooldridge MP	List of Programs within the Department of Health and Aged Care Available to Urban Dwelling Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander People
16a	Mr John Jury	Video - the John Forrest VTEC
16b	Mr John Jury	The John Forrest Vocational Training and Education Centre
16c	Mr John Jury	Integrating Indigenous Expectations: Presentation to the House of Representatives Standing Committee on Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Affairs, 19 September, 2000
17	School of Education, Macquarie University	'Nallawa' Achieving Reconciliation in NSW Schools a Summary of Recommendations
18	Ms Evelyn Scott	Achieving Economic Independence: Ways to Implement the National Strategies for Economic Independence, one of the four National Strategies in the Roadmap for Reconciliation
19	Ms Evelyn Scott	Overcoming Disadvantage: Ways to Implement the National Strategy to Overcome Disadvantage, one of four National Strategies in the Roadmap for Reconciliation
20	WA Equal Opportunity Commission	The Equal Opportunity Act: A Reference Guide
21	WA Equal Opportunity Commission	Commissioner for Equal Opportunity, Western Australia, Annual Report 1998- 1999
22	Burns Aldis Community Development Consultants	Murdi Paaki Health Summit, Issues Paper: Employment

23	Burns Aldis Community Development Consultants	Secrets of Successful Communities: The Namatjira Housing and Infrastructure Project
24	Burns Aldis Community Development Consultants	Marrin Weejali Aboriginal Corporation, Western Sydney Aboriginal Substance Misuse Regional Plan, December 1999
25	Aboriginal Education Program, University of New South Wales	Built Environment Preparatory Program for Indigenous Students
26	Mamu Medical Service Ltd	Mamu Medical Service Ltd, various documents
27	Queensland State Government, Queensland Health	Report on Indigenous Environmental Health Issues within an Urban Setting in the Brisbane Northside Area
28	ATSIC, Murdi Paaki Regional Council	ATSIC, Murdi Paaki Regional Council Submission to the Commonwealth Grants Commission Inquiry into Indigenous Funding in Australia, 23 August 2000
29	CONFIDENTIAL	
30	The Hon Dr Michael Wooldridge MP	Health and Aged Care Portfolio, Submission to the Commonwealth Grants Commission's Inquiry into Indigenous Funding, June 2000
31	Aboriginal Housing Company Ltd	AHC Community Social Plan excerpts
32	Australian Education Union	Crossing the Racial Divide: School and Community Efforts Towards Reconciliation Win Recognition
33	Australian Education Union	Submission to the Senate Employment, Education and Training References Committee Inquiry into Indigenous Education: 'Talk the Talk'now 'Walk the Walk'

34	Central Australian Aboriginal Congress	PHAA Conference 2000, Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Health: Implementation of the Primary Health Care Access Program (PHCAP) in four Remote Health Zones in Central Australia and the Northern Territory
35	Mr John Ross	correspondence and 'Local Government and Mainly Urban'
36	Ms Liz Curran	'It's not easy walkin' in there' Aboriginal Reconciliation: Towards Practical and Culturally Respectful Solutions
37	Prof Anthony Radford and Graham Brice	The 'Easy Street' Myth: Self Harm Among Aboriginal and non-Aboriginal Female Sole Parents in Urban State Housing
38	Ms Fay Carter	Aboriginal Community Elders Services
39	Ms Fay Carter	Aboriginal Community Elders Service, Report on Regional Aboriginal Aged Care Forums, November 1999
40	South Australian Government	A Focused Step Toward Wellness and Wellbeing in Aboriginal Health, A State Strategy and Action Plan for Social and Emotional Wellbeing for Aboriginal people, South Australian Aboriginal Health Partnership
41	South Australian Government	Indigenous Population in South Australia
42	South Australian Government	A Different View: Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Young People in Contact with Community Services 1998
43	Senator the Hon Richard Alston	Portfolio: Communications, Information Technology and the Arts, Programs of Benefit to Indigenous Australians

44	Queensland Government	Towards a Queensland Government and Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Ten Year Partnership, information sheets 1–10
45	Queensland Government	Cape York Partnerships: Some Practical Ideas
46	Queensland Government	Partners for Success: Strategy for the Continuous Improvement of Education and Employment Outcomes for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Peoples in Education Queensland
47	Queensland Government	Education Queensland Strategic Plan 2000-2004
48	Queensland Government	Review of Education and Employment Programs for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Peoples in Education Queensland
49	Queensland Government	Building Success Together: The Framework for Students at Educational Risk information documents
50	Queensland Government	Kaulder Jibbijah: Our Working Partnership with Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Peoples
51	Queensland Government	Walking the Talk: Statewide Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Staff Reference Group Strategy, July 2000
52	The Hon Daryl Williams AM QC MP	Programs within the Commonwealth Attorney-General's Portfolio Available to Urban Dwelling Indigenous People in Australia
53	Anaconda Nickel Ltd	VTEC Executive Weekend, March 17 & 18 2001
54	Anaconda Nickel Ltd	VTEC Workshop Weekend, March 17 & 18 2001, various documents

55	Government of Western Australia	Education Department of Western Australia: Performance Indicators and Targets - 2001 to 2004
56	Government of Western Australia	Creating the Vision 2001-2004, Education Department of Western Australia
57	South Australian Government	Aboriginal Community Justice, Vision 21: Aboriginal Policy Perspectives
58	Aboriginal Medial Service Alliance Northern Territory (AMSANT)	'Together for our Health' Aboriginal Medial Service Alliance Northern Territory, Information Package, September 2000
59	AMSANT	AMSANT Aboriginal Health Summit 4-8 September 2000, GULKULA North East Arnhem Land Northern Territory in Conjunction with Miwatj Health Aboriginal Corporation
60	AMSANT	Banatjarl Aboriginal Health Summit, 2-6 August 1999, AMSANT Wurli Wurlinjang Aboriginal Health Service Jawoyn Association
61	AMSANT	Central Australian Aboriginal Health Summit, Ilpurla Outstation 25-28 October 1998, 'Our Health in Our Hands', Central Australian Aboriginal Congress in Association with AMSANT and the Central Land Council
62	Tangentyere Council Inc	Regional Issues Brief, Papunya ATSIC Regional Council
63	The Hon Dr Michael Wooldridge MP	Government Response to the House of Representatives Inquiry into Indigenous Health – 'Health is Life', March 2001
64	Australian Local Government Association	Office of Housing Policy, Directions Paper – Homewest Appeals Mechanism

65	Government of Western Australia	Tenant Support Programs (Ministry of Housing WA)
66	Government of Western Australia	2000 Eviction Statistics All Regions (Ministry of Housing WA)
67	Government of Western Australia	'New Living' Report: An Assessment of Impacts on Tenants and the Community in the Urban Renewal of Lockridge and Langford, Western Australia, 2001
68	Government of Western Australia	Review of the Homeswest Appeals Mechanism, Volume1: Major Findings, Evaluation and Recommendations, Shelter WA, March 2000
69	Government of Western Australia	Correspondence to Minister for Housing from Director, Office of Housing Policy, 17 April 2001
70	Department of Reconciliation and Aboriginal & Torres Strait Islander Affairs	Information package 'Budget 2001'
71	Government of Western Australia	Ministry of Housing 2000 Annual Report
72	Tenants Advice Service Inc of Western Australia	Transcript of talk by Mr Greg Joyce, Executive Officer Ministry of Housing, Housing Forum, Derbarl Yerrigan Perth, March 22, 2001. "Housing 'sorry' to Aborigines", The West Australian, March 23, 2001, p. 8
73	Tenants Advice Service	Noongah Housing Summit 2001 briefing papers, Derbarl Yerrigan Health Service Inc, March 22, 2001
74	Tenants Advice Service	Memo from Mr Bob Thomas, Manager Homeswest, to the Chairman of the Housing Advisory Committee, reviewing "housing for all – a [sub]-urban myth", 5 February 2001

75	Tenants Advice Service	TAS' letter to Mr Bob Thomas, Manager Homeswest, seeking details of alleged policy and procedure changes, 19 February 2001
76	Tennants Advice Service	Mr Thomas' response to TAS, seeking attendance at the Rental Sector Standing Committee meeting of 28 March 2001, 8 March 2001
77	Tenants Advice Service	Minutes for Rental Sector Standing Committee meeting 23 May 2001
78	Tenants Advice Service	Letter from the Minister for Housing to TAS, outlining Ministry changes implemented in response to the Equal Opportunity Commission Report of November 2000, 29 June 2001
79	Tenants Advice Service	Draft Minutes of the Applicants & Tenants Support Working Party, 5 June 2001
80	Tenants Advice Service	Extract from standard Funding/Lease Agreement between Homeswest and CHAs
81	Tenants Advice Service	Extract from Ministry of Housing, Community Disability Housing Program Guidelines (November 1999), pp. 17, 18
82	Tenants Advice Service	Extracts from Ministry of Housing Annual Report 1999/2000, pp. 120, 169
83	Tennants Advice Service	Extract from pre-1997 Priority Assistance Policy; extract from proposed policy changes tabled at HAC 1997 (x 2); proposal for change to Priority Assistance Policy taken to Board and Minister
84	Tenants Advice Service	Letter from Mr Bob Thomas, Manager Homeswest, to TAS advising number of Indigenous tenancies, 29 May 2001

85	Tenants Advice Service	Eviction statistics 1996 to 2000
86	Tenants Advice Service	Extract from Equal Opportunity Commission Occasional Paper No 2, (2001) Aboriginal Participation within the complaints Process, pp. 1-3
87	Tenants Advice Service	Extract from Ministry of Housing Capital Works Program 2000/2001, undated, pp. 14, 17
88	Tenants Advice Service	Memorandum from Robin Williams, Manager Rental Operations, to Applicant and Tenant Support Committee, re Priority Applicants, 23 April 2001
89	Tenants Advice Service	Fax to TAS from Minister for Housing re the application of the Ministry's "confidentiality" policy to materials in TAS' supplementary submission, 3 August 2001
90	Tenants Advice Service	Penny Rackhan, "Contractor trouble forces long wait", North-West Telegraph, 25 July 2001, p. 3
91	Tenants Advice Service	photographs of occupied Homeswest tenancies
92	Tenants Advice Service	Rental Sector Standing Committee minutes of meeting 22 November 2000
93	Tenants Advice Service	TAS' preliminary assessment of the Parry - Strommen "'New Living' Report" Living Report"
94	Tenants Advice Service	Shelter WA's Review of the: Parry - Strommen 'New Living' Report, 6 August 2001